



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02221214 December 14, 2022 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E20P0-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** ALACHUA, DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021347246 (*)
Contract Desc: Gainesville Maintenance Routine Maintenance Mow

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	PRO LAWNS CARE	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$334,399.45	100.00%
2	SHOSHA SERVICES LLC	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$409,659.20	122.51%
3	JT RUBY CONTRACTING SERVICE INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$523,395.90	156.52%
4	GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$570,922.46	170.73%
5	AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$601,505.49	179.88%
6	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,478,733.00	442.21%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02221214 December 14, 2022 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E20P0-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** ALACHUA, DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021347246 (*)
Contract Descr: Gainesville Maintenance Routine Maintenance Mow

Large machine mowing, slope mowing, intermediate mowing and litter removal on state maintained right of ways.
 Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are incidental to the pay items listed. RENEWAL OPTION. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PRO LAWNS CARE		(2) SHOSHA SERVICES LLC		(3) JT RUBY CONTRACTING SERVICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC								
0005 E107 1 1 LITTER REMOVAL		12,944.400 AC	9.75000	126,207.90	10.00000	129,444.00	17.00000	220,054.80
0010 E107 2 1 MOWING (LARGE MACHINE)		7,345.800 AC	19.75000	145,079.55	20.00000	146,916.00	29.50000	216,701.10
0015 E107 2 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		245.600 AC	98.00000	24,068.80	400.00000	98,240.00	150.00000	36,840.00
0020 E107 2 3 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		398.400 AC	98.00000	39,043.20	88.00000	35,059.20	125.00000	49,800.00
0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals: MOWING (AC)				\$334,399.45		\$409,659.20		\$523,395.90
Contract Grand Totals:				\$334,399.45		\$409,659.20		523,395.90



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02221214 December 14, 2022 Call Order: 003 Contract: E20P0-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.		(5) AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.		(6) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (LARGE MACHINE MOWING (AC								
0005 E107 1 1 LITTER REMOVAL		12,944.400 AC	20.16000	260,959.10	25.75000	333,318.30	50.00000	647,220.00
0010 E107 2 1 MOWING (LARGE MACHINE)		7,345.800 AC	28.00000	205,682.40	15.55000	114,227.19	85.00000	624,393.00
0015 E107 2 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		245.600 AC	252.00000	61,891.20	270.00000	66,312.00	600.00000	147,360.00
0020 E107 2 3 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		398.400 AC	106.40000	42,389.76	220.00000	87,648.00	150.00000	59,760.00
0001 LARGE MACHINE Section Totals: MOWING (AC)				\$570,922.46		\$601,505.49		\$1,478,733.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$570,922.46		\$601,505.49		1,478,733.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02221214 December 14, 2022 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E20P0-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.